                                                                            TX254
                Unipolar，MicroPower Hall-Effect Switch
1  Aug,2019
Features
 Micropower consumption
 2.0V~5.5V power supply
 Chopper stabilized amplifier stage
 CMOS/NMOS output

NC 1, 3 - Not Connected
OUT 4 O Output Pin
Order Information
Part number Description Magnetic
direction
TX254NR SOT23  package, tape and reel packaging(3000pcs/bag),Rohs/Pb Free South pole
TX254MR SOT23-3 package, tape and reel packaging(3000pcs/bag),Rohs/Pb Free North pole
TX254TR 3Pin SIP package, bulk packaging (1000pcs/bag),Rohs/Pb Free South pole
TX254ER SOT553 package, tape and reel packaging(3000pcs/bag),Rohs/Pb Free South pole
                                                                            TX254
    Unipolar，MicroPower Hall-Effect Switch
3  Aug,2019
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCC Supply Voltage -0.5~6.0 V
Idd Supply Current 5 mA
B Magnetic Flux Density Unlimited Gauss
Tj
Operating Junction Temperature
Range
-40 to 150 ℃
Ts Storage Temperature -65 to 150 ℃
PD
Power
Dissipation
3Pin SIP 550 mW
SOT23-3 230 mW
SOT553 230 mW
Note: Stresses greater than those listed under “Absolut Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent
damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of these or any other
conditions beyond those indicated under “Recommended Operating Conditions” is not implied.
“Absolute Maximum Ratings” for extended period may affect device reliability.
Recommended Operating Conditions
(TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Supply Voltage Vcc 2.0 5.5 V
Ambient Temperature Ta -40 85 ℃
Electrical Characteristics
(VCC=3.3V  Ta=25℃, unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
ICC Average Supply Current VCC=3.3V,Output Open - 5 10 uA
ION
Supply current
(opertating mode)
VCC=3.3V - 1.2 - mA
IST
Supply current
(stand-by mode)
VCC=3.3V - 2.5 - uA
VSAT Output Saturation Voltage Io=2mA,B>Bop - 0.05 - V
IOL Output Leakage Current VOUT=5V,B<Brp - <0.1 1 uA
Tawake Awake Time VCC=3.3V - 90 - us
Tperiod Period VCC=3.3V - 120 - ms
ESD Electro-Static Discharge HBM  4  KV
                                                                            TX254
        Unipolar，MicroPower Hall-Effect Switch
4  Aug,2019
Magnetic Characteristics
(VCC=3.3V  Ta=25℃, unless otherwise specified)
Characteristics Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Operating Point Bop +20 +35 +50 Gs
Releasing Point Brp +10 +25 +40 Gs
Hysteresis Bhys - 10 - GS
Fig4  Magnetic Operation Characteristic of TX254NR/ER/TR
Fig5  Magnetic Operation Characteristic of TX254MR
                                                                            TX254
        Unipolar，MicroPower Hall-Effect Switch